 TDK Electronics AG 2021. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Large-size capacitors
Series/Type: B43652
Date: October 2021
2 10/21
Please read Cautions and warnings and

For ecological reasons the packing is cardboard.
Ordering codes for terminal styles
Ordering example:
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Large-size capacitors
Terminal version Length tolerance +2/0 mm
3 terminals 4.5 mm M052
2 terminals 4.5 mm M057
2 terminals 6.3 mm M050
2 vibration-resistant terminals 4.5 mm M058
B43652A5827M052 } large-size capacitor, snap-in version with 3 terminals 4.5 mm and +2 mm
length tolerance
7 10/21
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Large-size capacitors B43652
Ultra compact, high ripple current – 105 °C
Overview of available types
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are available upon request.
VR (V DC) 450
Case dimensions d x l (mm)
CR (µF)
270 25 x 40
30 x 30
35 x 25
330 25 x 45
30 x 35
35 x 30
390 25 x 55
30 x 40
35 x 30
470 30 x 45
35 x 35
560 30 x 50
35 x 40
680 35 x 45
820 35 x 55
8 10/21
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Large-size capacitors B43652
Ultra compact, high ripple current – 105 °C
Technical data and ordering codes
Remark:
 For useful life calculations, please use our web-based "AlCap Useful Life Calculation Tool",
which can be found on the Internet under the following link:
The AlCap Useful Life Calculation Tool provides calculations of useful life as well as additional
data for selected capacitor types under operating conditions defined by the user.
 For impedance and ESR curves please refer to the Product Center
CR
100 Hz
20 ºC
µF
Case
dimensions
d  x  l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 ºC
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
TA 60 °C
A
IAC,max1)
100 Hz
THS 85 °C
A
1) Ripple current when mounted to a heat sink with fixed temperature THS and considering 1K/W thermal resistance
between the heat sink and the case (bottom).
IAC,max
100 Hz
TA 85 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
TA 105 °C
A
Ordering Code
(composition see
below)
VR = 450 V DC
270 25 x 40 400 600 3.55 4.11 2.67 1.52 B43652A5277M05#
270 30 x 30 390 590 3.61 4.11 2.72 1.54 B43652B5277M05#
270 35 x 25 400 600 3.64 4.11 2.73 1.55 B43652C5277M05#
330 25 x 45 320 490 4.14 5.02 3.11 1.77 B43652A5337M05#
330 30 x 35 320 480 4.20 5.02 3.16 1.80 B43652B5337M05#
330 35 x 30 320 490 4.23 5.02 3.18 1.72 B43652C5337M05#
390 25 x 55 270 420 4.79 5.93 3.60 2.05 B43652A5397M05#
390 30 x 40 270 410 4.76 5.93 3.58 1.93 B43652B5397M05#
390 35 x 30 280 420 4.63 5.93 3.48 1.88 B43652C5397M05#
470 30 x 45 220 340 5.47 7.15 4.11 2.22 B43652A5477M05#
470 35 x 35 230 350 5.33 7.15 4.00 2.16 B43652B5477M05#
560 30 x 50 190 290 6.25 8.52 4.70 2.54 B43652A5567M05#
560 35 x 40 190 290 6.06 8.52 4.56 2.46 B43652B5567M05#
680 35 x 45 160 240 6.98 10.35 5.24 2.83 B43652A5687M05#
820 35 x 55 130 200 8.13 11.28 6.11 3.30 B43652A5827M05#
Composition of ordering code
# = Terminal style
   0 = snap-in standard terminals (6.3 mm)
   2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 mm)